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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

MURREY'S DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC. 

Complainant, 

v. 

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, 
INC., WASTE MANAGEMENT DISPOSAL 
SERVICES OF OREGON, INC., AND MJ 
TRUCKING AND CONTRACTING, INC.,

Respondents.

NO.  TG-200650 and TG-200651
(Consolidated) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON 
BEHALF OF MURREY’S DISPOSAL 
COMPANY, INC.  

1 TO: MARK JOHNSON, Executive Director/Secretary, Washington Utilities and 
Transportation Commission; and 

2 TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL 

3 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE of the appearance in this action of David W. Wiley and Blair I. 
Fassburg, of Williams Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, on behalf of Murrey’s Disposal Company, Inc. 
in this action. Copies of all documents and pleadings with regard to this proceeding, with the 
exception of original process, are to be served on the undersigned counsel at the address below 
stated. 

4 Respectfully submitted this 17th day of September, 2020. 

WILLIAMS KASTNER & GIBBS, PLLC 

By: s/ David W. Wiley
David W. Wiley, WSBA #08614 

By: s/ Blair I. Fassburg
Blair I. Fassburg, WSBA #41207 
WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC 
601 Union Street, Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
Telephone: (206) 628-6600 
Fax: (206) 628-6611 
dwiley@williamskastner.com
bfassburg@williamskastner.com

Attorneys for Murrey’s Disposal Company, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
TG-200650 and TG-200651 (Consolidated)

I hereby certify that on September 17, 2020 I served the attached Notice of Appearance 
via E-mail to the following parties: 

Andrew M. Kenefick
Senior Legal Counsel 
Waste Management of Washington, Inc. 
750 – 4th Avenue STE 400 
Kirkland, WA 98033-8136 
akenefick@wm.com

Waste Management of Washington, Inc, 
Waste Management Disposal Services of 
Oregon, Inc. 

Jessica Goldman, WSBA #21856
Jesse L. Taylor, WSBA # 51603 
SUMMIT LAW GROUP 
315 Fifth Avenue S., Ste 1000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Ph: (206) 676-7000 
Fax: (206) 676-7001 
jessicag@summitlaw.com
jesset@summitlaw.com

Waste Management of Washington, Inc, 
Waste Management Disposal Services of 
Oregon, Inc.; MJ Trucking & Contracting, 
Inc. 

Andrew J. O’Connell
Administrative Law Judge 
PO Box 47250,  
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
T. 360-664-1285 
F. 360-878-0578 
andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown
Jeff Roberson  
Assistant Attorney General  
WUTC  
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov
T: (360) 664-1193 
F: (360) 586-5522 

Signed at Seattle, Washington this 17th day of September, 2020. 

s/ Maggi Gruber
Maggi Gruber 
Legal Assistant 
Williams Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union Street 
Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
mgruber@williamskastner.com


